POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No. G2-5334/2021/W

District Police Office, Wayanad ⊠spwynd.pol@kerala.gov.in %04936202525 Dated. 03-02-2021

Quotation Notice

Sealed competitive quotations are invited from reputable firms/persons for the Interlock and Landscaping works at District Training Centre Wayanad, Vythiri. The quotations shall be subscribed as quotation Notice No.5334/2021W(1) and addressed to the District Police Chief, Wayanad, so as to reach the addressee on or before 08.02.2021. Belated quotations will not be entertained. The quotations will be opened at the District Police Office, Kalpetta, Wayanad in the presence of such bidders or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The District Police Chief, Wayanad has the right to reject any quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

- 1. Withdrawal from the quotation after it's acceptance or failure in the execution of agreement within a period of 2 days from the date of acceptance of order will end in cancellation of the order and work will be entrusted to another firm.
- 2. No representation for enhancement of price once accepted will be considered.
- 3. Any attempt on the part of bidders or their agents to influence the officers concerned in their favour by personal canvassing will disqualify the bidders.
- 4. If any license or permit is required, bidder must specify in their quotation and also state the authority to which application is to be made
- 5. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes GST, duties, cases, etc. Which may become payable by the contractor under existing or future laws.
- 6. Payment will be made after performance evaluation by District Police Chief, Wayanad /Experts appointed by him.
- 7. As the repair work is urgently required, the selected person/firm should have to complete the work without loss of time, preferably within one week
- 8. The items used in the repair work shall have an ISI/ISO certificates/certicates issued by Govt for quality/standard.
- 9. For any further clarification, please contact District Police office, Wayanad (04936-202522) / (G2 section)

G POONGUZHALI IPS
District Police Chief









